

July 17, 2024

## Shurgard Self Storage Ltd ("Shurgard" or the "Company")

# Shurgard Self Storage Ltd to Release Interim H1 2024 Results for the period January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024 and Host Conference Call

Shurgard Self Storage Ltd (EURONEXT: SHUR) announced today it intends to release its Interim H1 results for the period January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024 on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, at 6:00 a.m. BST (or 7:00 a.m. CET). A conference call is scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. BST (or 10:00 a.m. CET) to discuss these results.

#### Live conference

European dial-in number: +44 8081011183 International dial-in number: +1 785-424-1744

Belgium: 080072519 France: 0800912273 Germany: 08001862030 Netherlands: 08000225803

U.K.: 08081011183 US: 8778302596

Conference ID: SHURGARD

Please dial in if you have live questions.

Simultaneous audio webcast link: <a href="https://www.shurgard.com/corporate/events">https://www.shurgard.com/corporate/events</a>

Or go on: www.shurgard.com , under "About Shurgard, Investor relations, News, Events"

You will find a Q&A box on the webcast for attendees to submit their questions.

#### Conference call replay

https://www.shurgard.com/corporate/events

#### About Shurgard

Shurgard is the largest provider of self storage in Europe. The company owns and/or operates 282 self-storage facilities and approximately 1.4 million net rentable square meters in seven countries: France, the Netherlands, the United Kingdom, Sweden, Germany, Belgium and Denmark.

Shurgard is a GRESB 5-star and Sector Leader, has an 'AA' ESG rating from MSCI, is rated Low risk by Sustainalytics and has a EPRA sBPR Gold medal. Shurgard is part of the BEL ESG index.

Shurgard's European network currently serves c. 190,000 customers and employs approximately 750 people. Shurgard is listed on Euronext Brussels under the symbol "SHUR".

For additional information: <a href="https://shurgard.com/corporate">www.shurgard.com/corporate</a>
For high resolution images: <a href="https://shurgard.prezly.com/media">https://shurgard.prezly.com/media</a>

1



### Contact

Caroline Thirifay, Director of Investor Relations, Shurgard Self Storage Ltd E-mail: investor.relations@shurgard.co.uk
M: +44 75 96 87 57 13